

<b>CORRIGENDUM - 4</b>	Change in various Clauses and Time Extension	
<b>BRPL NIT NO:</b>	CMC/BR/25-26/FK/CR/DG/1294 ; dated 12.08.2025	
<b>WORK:</b>	Business Functions for Electricity Distribution work in BRPL	
<b>Activity</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause</b>
Section -V, Scope of Work Clause No. 9, Salient Feature Sub Clause no 1	The Company shall not entertain any claim or loss of $\pm 10\%$ in the order value of the current year consumer base of the respective categories due to execution of any new initiatives such as e-bill delivery, installations of Smart Meters, Meter Reading through Mobile or any via media which may be suitable as per the new technology. Track of Bill Delivery using mobile application, or any other via media etc., as the Company is committed to facilitate its consumer as per their convenience. Any such claim shall stand automatically null and void unless accompanied with a formal amendment to the work order.	The Company shall not entertain any loss on account of reduction in consumer base upto 10% of the current base due to execution of any new initiatives such as e-bill delivery, installations of Smart Meters, Meter Reading through Mobile or any via media which may be suitable as per the new technology. Any additional expenses on account of tracking of Bill Delivery using mobile application, or any other such initiative shall not be entertained unless preceded by a formal amendment to the work order.
Section -III, Special terms & Conditions (SCC) Clause No. 6, Contract Cum performance Security Bank Guarantee (CPBG) Point No. 6.7	In the event, in Company's sole judgement, the Contractor has fulfilled all its obligations under this Agreement, The CPBG shall be released without any interest after the expiry of CPBG and its claim period as mentioned above upon compulsory submission of i) No Demand Certificate ii) Indemnity Bond (which shall be supported by a bank guarantee for a mutually agreed amount and period from the date of termination of the Contract, and which bank guarantee may at the sole discretion of the Company, be encashed to recover any and all losses (including any damages, liabilities, costs, expenses, interest, fine and/ or penalties) imposed on, sustained, incurred or suffered by, or asserted against Company, upon which encashment the bank guarantee shall be forthwith replenished to the full amount as aforesaid) iii) Work completion certificate issued by BRPL iv) NOC issued by BRPL compliance cell	In the event, in Company's sole judgement, the Contractor has fulfilled all its obligations under this Agreement, The CPBG shall be released without any interest after the expiry of CPBG and its claim period as mentioned above upon compulsory submission of i) No Demand Certificate ii) Indemnity Bond (which shall be supported by a bank guarantee of 2% of the initial Contract Value for a period of one year or till fulfillment of all liabilities plus three month claim period from the date of termination/ end of the Contract, and which bank guarantee may at the sole discretion of the Company, be encashed to recover any and all losses (including any damages, liabilities, costs, expenses, interest, fine and/ or penalties) imposed on, sustained, incurred or suffered by, or asserted against Company, upon which encashment the bank guarantee shall be forthwith replenished to the full amount as aforesaid) iii) Work completion certificate issued by BRPL iv) NOC issued by BRPL compliance cell
Submission of Techno-Commercial & Price Bid	01.09.2025 ; 15:30 Hrs	03.09.2025 ; 15:30 HRS
Opening of Techno-Commercial Bid	01.09.2025 ; 15:45 Hrs	03.09.2025 ; 15:45 HRS